©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2009
October, 2009 − Rev. 13
1 Publication Order Number:
SA5.0A/D
SA5.0A Series
500 Watt Peak Power
MiniMOSORB� Zener
Transient Voltage

SA5.0A Series
3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, VF = 3.5 V Max. @ IF (Note 6) = 35 A)
Device*
Device
Marking
VRWM
(Note 3) IR @ VRWM
Breakdown Voltage VC @ IPP (Note 5)
�VBRVBR (Note 4) (Volts) @ IT VC IPP
Volts �A Min Nom Max mA Volts A mV/°C
SA5.0A, G SA5.0A 5 600 6.4 6.7 7 10 9.2 54.3 5
SA6.0AG SA6.0A 6 600 6.67 7.02 7.37 10 10.3 48.5 5
SA7.0ARLG SA7.0A 7 150 7.78 8.19 8.6 10 12 41.7 6
SA10AG SA10A 10 1 11.1 11.7 12.3 1 17 29.4 10
SA12AG SA12A 12 1 13.3 14 14.7 1 19.9 25.1 12
SA13AG SA13A 13 1 14.4 15.15 15.9 1 21.5 23.2 13
SA15AG SA15A 15 1 16.7 17.6 18.5 1 24.4 20.6 16
SA16AG SA16A 16 1 17.8 18.75 19.7 1 26 19.2 17
SA17ARLG SA17A 17 1 18.9 19.9 20.9 1 27.6 18.1 19
SA18ARLG SA18A 18 1 20 21.05 22.1 1 29.2 17.2 20
SA20ARLG SA20A 20 1 22.2 23.35 24.5 1 32.4 15.4 23
SA24AG SA24A 24 1 26.7 28.1 29.5 1 38.9 12.8 28
SA26ARLG SA26A 26 1 28.9 30.4 31.9 1 42.1 11.9 30
SA28ARLG SA28A 28 1 31.1 32.75 34.4 1 45.4 11 31
SA30ARLG SA30A 30 1 33.3 35.05 36.8 1 48.4 10.3 36
SA33ARLG SA33A 33 1 36.7 38.65 40.6 1 53.3 9.4 39
SA36AG SA36A 36 1 40 42.1 44.2 1 58.1 8.6 41
SA51AG SA51A 51 1 56.7 59.7 62.7 1 82.4 6.1 61
SA64ALFG SA64A 64 1 71.1 74.85 78.6 1 103 4.9 76
SA100AG SA100A 100 1 111 117 123 1 162 3.1 123
SA170ARLG SA170A 170 1 189 199 209 1 275 1.8 208
3. MiniMOSORB� transients suppressor is normally selected according to the maximum working peak reverse voltage (VRWM), which
should be equal to or greater than the dc or continuous peak operating voltage level.
4. VBR measured at pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25°C.
5. Surge current waveform per Figure 4 and derate per Figures 1 and 2.